3000 /-(Rupees three thousand) in favour of 
“ExecutiveEngineer-I,Lower Damodar Irrigation 
Division” payableatSingur,Hooghly,WestBengal 

4. Amount of Bid Security 
(to be submitted by Demand Draft) 

2% of Total Estimated Vol. in Cum x Rs 
35.00/cum=Rs. 20436.00 (Rupees twenty thousand 
four hundred thirty six) only in favour of 
“ExecutiveEngineer-I,Lower Damodar Irrigation 
Division”. 

5. Amount of Performance Security 
(to be furnished in the form ofa 
Bank Guarantee from a 
Scheduled Commercial Bank in 
India in favourof 
ExecutiveEngineer-I,Lower 
Damodar Irrigation Division

[...]

rent and other government dues from concerned SDL&LRO/DL& LRO will have to be submitted in addition 
to the provision stated above. 

5.3.2 The Bidder should have Aggregate of Annual turnover from business of any 3(three) FY with the zone of 
immediate preceding 5(five) FYs from the date of publication of e-Auction should be at leastRs. 
3,09,280.00/-(Rupees three Lakh nine Thousand two Hundred &eighty) only [The product of total 
volume (in cft) X 30% X Rs.1.00/cft.]. However, for Consortium/JV, such Aggregate Annual Turnover 
should be at leastRs. 9,27,840.00/-(Rupees nine Lakh twenty seven Thousand eight Hundred 
&forty)only [The product of total volume (in cft) X 90% X Rs.1.00/cft] and each entity should have 20% of 

required Aggregate Annual Turn Over for 3(three) preceding financial years, within the zone of immediate 
preceding 5(five) years. 

5.3.3 Minimum technically qualified bidders must be 3 (three) in number for validating the e-Auction process